

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
Advocacy Committee (1)The Advocacy Committee is composed of: (a) the President as chair; (b) three Councillors elected by Council; (c)two students-at-large appointed by the Executive; and (d) the Communications and Marketing Manager as a non-voting member. (2) The Advocacy Committee shall: (a) improve communication between members, the Union, and national and provincial lobbying organizations to which the Union belongs; (b) develop, organize, and distribute lobbying campaign information to the members; (c)where the Union holds membership in a national or provincial lobbying organization, assess that membership annually; (d) assist the Executive and Council in lobbying campaigns undertaken by the Union; (e) work with the USC to create advocacy goals within the university, municipally, provincially, and federally to address these issues but not limited to	Advocacy Committee (1)The Advocacy Committee is composed of: (a) the President as chair; (b) three Councillors elected by Council; (c) four students-at-large appointed by the Executive, including one international student and one Indigenous student, as voting members; (d) the Communications and Marketing Manager as a non-voting member. (2) The Advocacy Committee shall: (a) improve communication between members, the Union, and national and provincial lobbying organizations to which the Union belongs; (b) develop, organize, and distribute lobbying campaign information to the members; (c)where the Union holds membership in a national or provincial lobbying organization, assess that membership annually; (d) assist the Executive and Council in lobbying campaigns undertaken by the Union; (e) work with the USC to create advocacy goals within the university,

i. Indigenous Students ii. International Students iii. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion iv. Anti-Racism and Anti-Oppression.	municipally, provincially, and federally to address these issues but not limited to i. Indigenous Students ii. International Students iii. Equity, Diversity and Inclusion iv. Anti-Racism and Anti-Oppression.
--	---